INTEGRATOR (SI) TO IMPLEMENT ENDPOINT 
SECURITY TOOLS 

2. Tender Reference Number 000100/HO IT/RFP/282/2025-2026 

3. Tender Release Date 13-08-2025 

4. Last date for queries through 
Email (Tentative) 

22-08-2025 

5. Pre-bid meeting (Tentative) 27-08-2025 

6 EMD Fee 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty lakhs only) 

6. Last date for bid submission 08-09-2025, 12:00 PM 

7. Eligibility cum Technical bid opening 08-09-2025, 12:30 PM (Tentative) 

8. Commercial Bid opening Will be communicated via authorized channel 

9. 

Address for submitting of Bids

[...]

submitted in original hard copy, if demanded or a clarification is sought in this regard. 

11.2. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

The intending bidders shall submit Bank Guarantee (REF. Annexure 5: Bank Guarantee 

Format for EMD)/Electronic Credit for EMD of Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 

Fifty lakhs only). Bid will be treated as non-responsive and will be rejected in the 

absence of any one of the above mentioned. Bank Guarantee shall be drawn in favor of 

“United India Insurance Company Limited” payable at Chennai. The Bank Guarantee 

submitted as EMD should have a validity of 6 months.